重载连接器专业制造商
Professional Manufacturer Of Heavy Duty Connectors
地址：浙江省乐清市柳市镇薛宅工业区
Z H E J I A N G H A O K E E L E C T R I C A L C O . , L t d .
Add: Xuezhai Industrial Zone,Liushi Town,
        Yueqing City,Zhejiang P.R. CHINA
Tel: +86-577-61676777  61676776
Fax: +86-577-61676778

电缆接头 Cable glands
26-14
定购说明/How to order
在选择接插件时，需确定  When selecting heavy duty connector,we need to choose as follow:
例：H16B-SE-2B-M25为H16B外壳系列里侧出线的螺纹尺寸为M25的上壳
i.e：H16B-SE-2B-M25 means a side entry hood with M25 thread in H16B serious.
额定电压/电流
回路数(接插件针数)
外壳形式(防护外壳上壳及底座的选择)
附件(主要为电缆接头的选择)
Rated voltage and current
Poles of connector
Choosing hood and housing type
Accessories(selecting cable gland)
接插体型号说明/Inserts explanation
例：HE-016-M为HE系列的16针公插体。
i.e：HE-016-Means male insert of 16 poles in HE series.
HE  -   016  - M
部件类型
Part of connector assembly
接插针数
Number of contacts
产品类型
Series
M/F：公/母螺钉连接
          Male/Female Screw terminal
MC/FC：公/母冷压连接
                Male/Female Crimp terminal
MS/FS：公/母弹片连接
              Male/Female Cage-clamp terminal
MSS/FSS：公/母双弹片连接
                   Male/Female Cage-clamp terminal (two terminal per cantact)
H16B - SE - 2B - M25
系列
Serious
外壳类型/出线方式
Type of hoods and housings/Kind of entry
耳数/锁扣数
Locking lever
螺纹尺寸
Thread sizes
� � � � � � � � /Type of hoods and housings
公司产品包装默认为单个配件独立包装，如客户需组装完毕整体包装，请提前告知。
Company products are packaged by default for individuallypackaged, if you need the overall package,
please let us know in advance.
客户定制产品，请直接与我司联系For customize requirement,please contact us.
定
购
说
明
/
H
o
w
 to
 o
rd
e
r
00-03
MZ/FZ：直插式弹片连接
               Quick lock terminal
SE：    上壳侧出线
            side entry
SEH： 上壳侧出线高结构
            side entry,high construction
TE：    上壳顶出线
            top entry
TEH： 上壳顶出线高结构
            top entry,high construction
BK：    不封底下壳
             bulkhead mounting
SF：     封底下壳
             surface mounting
SFH：  封底下壳高结构
             surface mounting,high construction
CCT：  飞线下壳
             cable to cable
CCTH：飞线下壳高结构

电缆接头 Cable glands
26-14
定购说明/How to order
在选择接插件时，需确定  When selecting heavy duty connector,we need to choose as follow:
例：H16B-SE-2B-M25为H16B外壳系列里侧出线的螺纹尺寸为M25的上壳
i.e：H16B-SE-2B-M25 means a side entry hood with M25 thread in H16B serious.
额定电压/电流
回路数(接插件针数)
外壳形式(防护外壳上壳及底座的选择)
附件(主要为电缆接头的选择)
Rated voltage and current
Poles of connector
Choosing hood and housing type
Accessories(selecting cable gland)
接插体型号说明/Inserts explanation
例：HE-016-M为HE系列的16针公插体。
i.e：HE-016-Means male insert of 16 poles in HE series.
HE  -   016  - M
部件类型
Part of connector assembly
接插针数
Number of contacts
产品类型
Series
M/F：公/母螺钉连接
          Male/Female Screw terminal
MC/FC：公/母冷压连接
                Male/Female Crimp terminal
MS/FS：公/母弹片连接
              Male/Female Cage-clamp terminal
MSS/FSS：公/母双弹片连接
                   Male/Female Cage-clamp terminal (two terminal per cantact)
H16B - SE - 2B - M25
系列
Serious
外壳类型/出线方式
Type of hoods and housings/Kind of entry
耳数/锁扣数
Locking lever
螺纹尺寸
Thread sizes
� � � � � � � � /Type of hoods and housings
公司产品包装默认为单个配件独立包装，如客户需组装完毕整体包装，请提前告知。
Company products are packaged by default for individuallypackaged, if you need the overall package,
please let us know in advance.
客户定制产品，请直接与我司联系For customize requirement,please contact us.
定
购
说
明
/
H
o
w
 to
 o
rd
e
r
00-03
MZ/FZ：直插式弹片连接
               Quick lock terminal
SE：    上壳侧出线
            side entry
SEH： 上壳侧出线高结构
            side entry,high construction
TE：    上壳顶出线
            top entry
TEH： 上壳顶出线高结构
            top entry,high construction
BK：    不封底下壳
             bulkhead mounting
SF：     封底下壳
             surface mounting
SFH：  封底下壳高结构
             surface mounting,high construction
CCT：  飞线下壳
             cable to cable
CCTH：飞线下壳高结构